

Street Light Maintenance Addendum #1

TO: Prospective Respondents and Other Interested Parties

FROM: The Village of Buffalo Grove Finance Department

ISSUE DATE: July 15, 2019

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM #1

Note: This Addendum is hereby declared a part of the original bid documents and in case of conflict, the provisions in the following Addendum shall govern.

The following changes and clarifications shall be made to the bid documents for Street Light Maintenance

Q1. Please provide a copy of the previous bid tabulation.

A1. The most recent bid tabulation is attached.

Q2. Please provide a copy of the bidders list

A2. A list of all entities that have downloaded the bid documents is attached.

Q3. If we elect to utilize a Helper (lower rate than Journeyman) or Foreman (Higher rate than Journeyman) instead of a journeyman to work under the Labor Item #1, how will we be compensated?

A3. The Village would expect only skilled professionals would be used for this type of work, however any modification is addressed in section 3.3 B. of the specifications.

PROSPECTIVE RESPONDENTS ARE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF
ADDENDUM #1. PLEASE INCLUDE AND NOTE THIS ADDENDUM IN YOUR
RESPONSE.

RESPONDENT: _____

SIGNED: _____ DATE: _____

TITLE : _____

Streetlighting Maintenance Bid Tab June 12, 2018

			Aldridge Bid		H&H Elect. Bid		Lyons Electric Bid		Meade Inc. Bid	
Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
LABOR										
1. Journeyman	Per hour	1500	\$98.40	\$147,600.00	\$98.80	\$148,200.00	\$126.50	\$189,750.00	\$117.93	\$176,895.00
SUB TOTAL - LABOR				\$147,600.00		\$148,200.00		\$189,750.00		\$176,895.00
EQUIPMENT										
2. Utility truck	Per hour	670	\$16.00	\$10,720.00	\$0.01	\$6.70	\$25.00	\$16,750.00	\$24.37	\$16,327.90
3. Pole Set truck	Per hour	300	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.25	\$14,775.00
4. Aerial truck	Per hour	550	\$39.00	\$21,450.00	\$52.00	\$28,600.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$39.80	\$21,890.00
5. Backhoe	Per hour	67	\$1.00	\$67.00	\$0.01	\$0.67	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$5.00	\$335.00
6. Auger	Per hour	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
7. Trencher	Per hour	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
8. Directional Boring Rig	Per hour	30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$79.20	\$2,376.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
9. Arrow Board truck / trailer	Per hour	225	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$2.20	\$495.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00
SUB TOTAL - EQUIPMENT				\$47,912.00		\$50,378.97		\$87,450.00		\$61,952.90
MATERIALS										
10. 70W HPS Lamp	Each	7	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$10.10	\$70.70	\$12.42	\$86.94	\$15.00	\$105.00
11. 100W HPS Lamp	Each	67	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$10.10	\$676.70	\$12.42	\$832.14	\$11.22	\$751.74
12. 250W HPS Lamp	Each	67	\$17.00	\$1,139.00	\$10.10	\$676.70	\$12.42	\$832.14	\$11.22	\$751.74
13. 310W HPS Lamp	Each	7	\$11.00	\$77.00	\$25.30	\$177.10	\$23.04	\$161.28	\$15.00	\$105.00
14. 400W HPS Lamp	Each	7	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$10.10	\$70.70	\$12.42	\$86.94	\$15.00	\$105.00
15. Photo Cell	Each	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.40	\$2,790.00	\$9.33	\$2,099.25	\$11.50	\$2,587.50
16. Igniter	Each	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$33.00	\$231.00	\$17.50	\$122.50	\$39.47	\$276.29
17. HPS Ballast	Each	67	\$98.00	\$6,566.00	\$77.80	\$5,212.60	\$87.49	\$5,861.83	\$85.90	\$5,755.30
18. Fuse Holder	Each	67	\$32.00	\$2,144.00	\$4.70	\$314.90	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$9.88	\$661.96
19. Fuse	Each	140	\$8.50	\$1,190.00	\$4.40	\$616.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$4.79	\$670.60
20. Leotek EC1-6-M-MV-NW-2-530-DB	Each	4	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$438.90	\$1,755.60	\$606.61	\$2,426.44	\$206.38	\$825.52
21. LITHONIA KAD 70S R3TB	Each	7	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$438.90	\$3,072.30	\$594.94	\$4,164.58	\$437.23	\$3,060.61
22. LITHONIA KAD 100S R3TB	Each	14	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$438.90	\$6,144.60	\$594.94	\$8,329.16	\$437.23	\$6,121.22
23. LITHONIA KAD 250S R3TB	Each	14	\$590.00	\$8,260.00	\$438.90	\$6,144.60	\$594.94	\$8,329.16	\$437.23	\$6,121.22
24. LITHONIA KAD 320S R3TB	Each	7	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$425.70	\$2,979.90	\$594.94	\$4,164.58	\$437.23	\$3,060.61
25. LITHONIA KAD 400S R3TB	Each	7	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$1,507.20	\$10,550.40	\$583.28	\$4,082.96	\$437.23	\$3,060.61
26. Centrecon MEO 7 Concrete Pole, Type A	Each	7	\$1,690.00	\$11,830.00	\$1,621.90	\$11,353.30	\$2,464.92	\$17,254.44	\$2,381.50	\$16,670.50
27. Centrecon MEO 8.5 Concrete Pole, Type B	Each	14	\$1,890.00	\$26,460.00	\$1,870.00	\$26,180.00	\$2,623.57	\$36,729.98	\$2,558.60	\$35,820.40
28. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (35 foot - Single Davit)	Each	7	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$10,780.00	\$5,482.79	\$38,379.53	\$6,083.00	\$42,581.00
29. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (40 foot - Twin Davit)	Each	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,540.00	\$10,780.00	\$7,582.58	\$53,078.06	\$6,253.00	\$43,771.00
30. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (34.5 foot - Twin Davit)	Each	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,649.34	\$46,545.38	\$5,934.00	\$41,538.00
31. Pole Numbering Per IDOT Standards with Plaque and hardware	Each	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$27.50	\$385.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
32. Fixture Numbering Per Village Standards	Each	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$27.50	\$1,100.00	\$11.67	\$466.80	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
33. Aluminum Davit Arm - (8 foot)	Each	7	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$494.40	\$3,460.80	\$909.91	\$6,369.37	\$388.00	\$2,716.00
34. Full-height Corten Base Cover	Each	67	\$295.00	\$19,765.00	\$273.90	\$18,351.30	\$1,399.86	\$93,790.62	\$280.00	\$18,760.00
35. Aluminum Skirt Replacement	Each	14	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$31.90	\$446.60	\$349.97	\$4,899.58	\$54.00	\$756.00
36. Breakaway Couplings (Set of 4) for Corten Pole	Each	67	\$290.00	\$19,430.00	\$284.90	\$19,088.30	\$443.29	\$29,700.43	\$291.50	\$19,530.50
37. Concrete Pole Foundation, 24-inch Diameter	Per foot	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$346.30	\$2,424.10	\$816.59	\$5,716.13	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
38. Concrete Foundation Extender	Each	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$539.00	\$3,773.00	\$466.62	\$3,266.34	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
39. #6 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	1500	\$0.55	\$825.00	\$0.70	\$1,050.00	\$0.70	\$1,050.00	\$0.58	\$870.00
40. #8 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	4000	\$0.45	\$1,800.00	\$0.40	\$1,600.00	\$0.52	\$2,080.00	\$0.41	\$1,640.00
41. 2-inch GRC Conduit	Per foot	67	\$3.50	\$234.50	\$6.60	\$442.20	\$17.50	\$1,172.50	\$7.50	\$502.50
42. 2-inch IMC Conduit	Per foot	67	\$2.20	\$147.40	\$4.70	\$314.90	\$5.37	\$359.79	\$5.34	\$357.78
43. 2-inch Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	Per foot	67	\$1.09	\$73.03	\$1.20	\$80.40	\$15.17	\$1,016.39	\$1.41	\$94.47
44. 3M Scotchcast Splicing Kit	Each	67	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$29.40	\$1,969.80	\$35.58	\$2,383.86	\$33.00	\$2,211.00
45. Unit price to inspect street lights/pole	Each	1500	\$32.00	\$48,000.00	\$43.30	\$64,950.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
46. Unit price to re-lamp street lights	Each	651	\$60.00	\$39,060.00	\$43.30	\$28,188.30	\$95.00	\$61,845.00	\$50.00	\$32,550.00
SUB TOTAL - MATERIALS				\$152,834.93		\$164,863.50		\$389,654.10		\$275,439.07
Sub Total - Labor				\$147,600.00		\$148,200.00		\$189,750.00		\$176,895.00
Sub Total - Equipment				\$47,912.00		\$50,378.97		\$87,450.00		\$61,952.90
Sub Total - Materials				\$152,834.93		\$164,863.50		\$389,654.10		\$275,439.07
Sub Total - inspect/relamp				\$87,060.00		\$93,138.30		\$174,345.00		\$77,550.00
For Full Contract Term:				\$435,406.93		\$456,580.77		\$841,199.10		\$591,836.97

Bidders List

Downloads and Views

Event Date	Company Name	Event
7/2/2019 9:32 AM	ConstructConnect	Viewed
7/2/2019 9:33 AM	ConstructConnect	Downloaded
7/2/2019 4:31 PM	Bluebook Network Building & Construction	Viewed
7/2/2019 4:31 PM	Bluebook Network Building & Construction	Viewed
7/3/2019 2:26 PM	Hecker and Company, Inc.	Viewed
7/3/2019 2:26 PM	Hecker and Company, Inc.	Downloaded
7/8/2019 5:46 AM	School Wholesale Supplies LLC	Viewed
7/8/2019 5:46 AM	School Wholesale Supplies LLC	Downloaded
7/10/2019 10:35 AM	ePlan	Viewed